

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9983/2023

SUBHASH CHAND MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134706/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Raghu Vamsi D, Adv.
Mr. Sarath S Janardanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with Writ Petition (C) No. 164/2019.

Permission is granted to carry out certain corrections in the
paper book.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR