SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17255/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2023 in CWP No.11872/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NARESH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155091/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155092/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Raghav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.

Ms. Anshita, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.08.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)