

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3018/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023
in CWP No. 7385/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

NARAINI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.32981/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.32979/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 23-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Ms. Shriya Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Manan Takkar, Adv.
Ms. Hemani Bhadauria, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava Ravikumar, Adv.
Mr. Gauarv Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.23935/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on the operation of
the impugned order.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)