

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40013/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2024 in CWP No. 28990/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VINOD GOYAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.209907/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 20-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
2. List alongwith the batch of other matters i.e. SLP(C)No.24787/2023involving interpretation of Section 101-A of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Resettlement (Haryana Amendment) Act, 2017.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)